
Date: March 24, 2022 
 
To, 
Listing Department  
BSE Limited,  
PhirojeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001 
 
 
Ref: Scrip Code - 539006 & ISIN - INE596F01018 
 
Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (‘SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, 2011’) 
 
Dear Sir/ Ma’am, 
 
In reference to the captioned subject, please note that, I, Sachin Agarwal (‘Acquirer’) had 
acquired 815 (Eight Hundred and Fifteen) equity shares from Market on March 24, 2022. 
 
Pursuant to the same, we are hereby enclosing disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, 2011. 
 
Kindly take the above information on your records. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Sachin Agarwal 
PAN - ACMPA2565M 
 
Date: March 24, 2022 
Place: Lucknow 
 
Encl.: as above 
 
CC.:  
The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer,  
PTC Industries Limited,  
Advanced Manufacturing & Technology Centre,  
NH 25A, Sarai Shahjadi,  
Lucknow – 227101, Uttar Pradesh, India 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of  
SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 

Name of the Target Company  PTC Industries Limited 
Name of the acquirer/seller and Person 
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer 

Sachin Agarwal 
(hereinafter referred to as ‘Acquirer’) 
 
Sachin Agarwal, HUF 
Alok Agarwal 
Anshoo Agarwal 
Arun Jwala Prasad 
Kanchan Agarwal 
Kiran Arun Prasad 
Manu Agarwal 
Bina Agarwal 
Priya Ranjan Agarwal 
Reena Agarwal 
Ritika Agarwal 
Satish Chandra Agarwal (HUF) 
Mapple Commerce Pvt Ltd 
Nirala Merchants Pvt Ltd 
Viven Advisory Services Pvt Ltd 
Smita Agarwal 
(hereinafter collectively referred to as ‘PACs’) 

Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to 
Promoter/ Promoter group 

Yes 

Name of the Stock Exchange where the 
shares of TC are Listed  

BSE Limited 

Details of acquisitions/disposals as 
follows 

Number % w.r.t. total 
share/ voting 
capital wherever 
applicable(*) 

% w.r.t. total 
diluted share/ 
voting capital of 
the TC(**) 

BEFORE ACQUISITION UNDER CONSIDERATION, HOLDING OF:  
 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 

- Acquirer 
Sachin Agarwal  

- PACs 
Sachin Agarwal, HUF 
Alok Agarwal 
Anshoo Agarwal 
Arun Jwala Prasad 
Kanchan Agarwal 
Kiran Arun Prasad 
Manu Agarwal 
Bina Agarwal 
Priya Ranjan Agarwal 
Reena Agarwal 
Ritika Agarwal 
Satish Chandra Agarwal (HUF) 
Mapple Commerce Pvt Ltd 

Nirala Merchants Pvt Ltd 
Viven Advisory Services Pvt Ltd 

 
 
 

11,14,889 
 

 
261,900 
215,600 
62,300 
2,000 

21,200 
19,200 
10,000 
27,930 

386,000 
4,000 

10,000 
30,400 

625,150 
460,200 
169,310 

 
 
 

21.28 
 

 
4.99 
4.11 
1.19 
0.04 
0.40 
0.37 
0.19 
0.53 
7.37 
0.08 
0.19 
0.58 

11.93 
8.78 
3.23 

 
 
 

21.28 
 

 
4.99 
4.11 
1.19 
0.04 
0.40 
0.37 
0.19 
0.53 
7.37 
0.08 
0.19 
0.58 

11.93 
8.78 
3.23 



Smita Agarwal 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance 

(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal 
undertaking/ others) 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 
shares 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any 
other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify holding 
in each category) 

 

131,000 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 
 

 
NIL 

2.50 
 

NIL 
 

NIL 
 
 
 

NIL 

2.50 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 
 
 

NIL 

TOTAL (a+b+c+d) 35,51,079 67.78 67.78 

DETAILS OF ACQUISITION:    

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
acquired/sold 
Acquirer 

PACs 
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by 

shares 
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any 

other instrument that entitles the 
acquirer to receive shares carrying 
voting rights in the TC (specify holding 
in each category) acquired/sold 

d) Shares encumbered / 
invoked/released by the acquirer 

 
 

815 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 

 
 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 
 

0.015 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 
 

 

NA 
 

NA 

 
 

0.015 
NA 

 
NA 

 

 
 
 

NA 
 

NA 

TOTAL (a+b+c+d) 815 0.015 0.015 

AFTER ACQUISITION/ SALE, HOLDING OF:  
e) Shares carrying voting rights 

- Acquirer 

Sachin Agarwal 
- PACs 

Sachin Agarwal, HUF 
Alok Agarwal 
Anshoo Agarwal 
Arun Jwala Prasad 
Kanchan Agarwal 
Kiran Arun Prasad 
Manu Agarwal 
Bina Agarwal 
Priya Ranjan Agarwal 
Reena Agarwal 
Ritika Agarwal 
Satish Chandra Agarwal (HUF) 
Mapple Commerce Pvt Ltd 

Nirala Merchants Pvt Ltd 
Viven Advisory Services Pvt Ltd 
Smita Agarwal 

f) Shares encumbrance with the 
Acquirer 

g) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 

 
 

11,15,704 
 

261,900 
215,600 
62,300 
2,000 

21,200 
19,200 
10,000 
27,930 

386,000 
4,000 

10,000 
30,400 

625,150 
460,200 
169,310 
131,000 

 
NIL 
NIL 

 

 
 

21.30 
 

4.99 
4.11 
1.19 
0.04 
0.40 
0.37 
0.19 
0.53 
7.37 
0.08 
0.19 
0.58 

11.93 
8.78 
3.23 
2.50 

 
NIL 
NIL 

 

 
 

21.3 
 

4.99 
4.11 
1.19 
0.04 
0.40 
0.37 
0.19 
0.53 
7.37 
0.08 
0.19 
0.58 

11.93 
8.78 
3.23 
2.50 

 
NIL 
NIL 

 



shares 
h) Warrants/convertible securities/any 

other instrument that  entitles  the  
acquirer  to  receive  shares  carrying 
voting  rights  in  the  T  C  (specify  
holding  in  each category) 

 

 
 

NIL 
 

 
 

NIL 

 
 

NIL 

 

TOTAL (a+b+c+d) 3,551,894 67.79 67.79 

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g.  open 
market / off-market / public issue / rights 
issue / preferential allotment /  inter-se 
transfer etc). 

Market Trade 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares  /  VR  
or  date  of  receipt  of intimation of 
allotment of shares, whichever is 
applicable 

March 24, 2022  
815 equity shares 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of 
the TC before the said acquisition/ sale 

INR 52,390,630 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty Three 
Lacs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) divided 
into 5,239,063 (Fifty-Two Lacs Thirty-Nine Thousand and 
Sixty Three) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of 
the TC after the said acquisition/ sale 

INR 52,390,630 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty Three 
Lacs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) divided 
into 5,239,063 (Fifty Two Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand and 
Sixty Three) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each 

Total diluted share/ voting capital of the 
TC after the said acquisition/ sale 

INR 52,390,630 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty Three 
Lacs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) divided 
into 5,239,063 (Fifty Two Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand and 
Sixty Three) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Sachin Agarwal 
(Acquirer) 
PAN - ACMPA2565M 
Date: March 24, 2022 
Place: Lucknow 
 


