Date: March 24, 2022

To, Listing Department BSE Limited, PhirojeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code - 539006 & ISIN - INE596F01018

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011')

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In reference to the captioned subject, please note that, I, Sachin Agarwal **('Acquirer')** had acquired 815 (Eight Hundred and Fifteen) equity shares from Market on March 24, 2022.

Pursuant to the same, we are hereby enclosing disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours sincerely,

Sachin Agarwal PAN - ACMPA2565M

Date: March 24, 2022 Place: Lucknow

Encl.: as above

CC.: The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, PTC Industries Limited, Advanced Manufacturing & Technology Centre, NH 25A, Sarai Shahjadi, Lucknow – 227101, Uttar Pradesh, India

	SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011							
Name of the Target Company	PTC Industries	Limited						
Name of the acquirer /seller and Person	Sachin Agarwal							
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	(hereinafter referred to as 'Acquirer')							
	Sachin Agarwal, HUF							
	Alok Agarwal							
	Anshoo Agarwal							
	Arun Jwala Prasad							
	Kanchan Agarwal							
	Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal							
	Bina Agarwal							
	Priya Ranjan Aga	Priya Ranjan Agarwal						
	Reena Agarwal							
	Ritika Agarwal							
	Satish Chandra A	garwal (HUF)						
	Mapple Commerce							
	Nirala Merchants	s Pvt Ltd						
	Viven Advisory S	ervices Pvt Ltd						
	Smita Agarwal							
	(hereinafter colle	ectively referred to as	'PACs')					
Whether the acquirer/ seller -belongs to	Yes							
Promoter/ Promoter group								
Name of the Stock Exchange where the	BSE Limited							
shares of TC are Listed								
Details of acquisitions/disposals as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total					
follows		share/ voting	diluted share/					
		capital wherever	voting capital of					
		applicable(*)	the TC(**)					
BEFORE ACQUISITION UNDER CONSIDER	ATION, HOLDING	OF:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights								
- Acquirer	11 14 000		04.00					
	11,14,889	21.28	21.28					
Sachin Agarwal	11,14,889	21.28	21.28					
- PACs								
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF	261,900	4.99	4.99					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal	261,900 215,600	4.99 4.11	4.99 4.11					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300	4.99 4.11 1.19	4.99 4.11 1.19					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000	4.99 4.11 1.19 0.04	4.99 4.11 1.19 0.04					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200	4.99 4.11 1.19 0.04 0.40	4.99 4.11 1.19 0.04 0.40					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99 \\ 4.11 \\ 1.19 \\ 0.04 \\ 0.40 \\ 0.37 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\end{array}$					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\end{array}$					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\end{array}$					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal Priya Ranjan Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930 386,000	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\end{array}$					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal Priya Ranjan Agarwal Reena Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930 386,000 4,000	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\end{array}$					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal Priya Ranjan Agarwal Reena Agarwal Ritika Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930 386,000 4,000 10,000	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\end{array}$					
 PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal Priya Ranjan Agarwal Reena Agarwal Ritika Agarwal Satish Chandra Agarwal (HUF) 	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930 386,000 4,000 10,000 30,400	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\\ 0.58\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\\ 0.58\end{array}$					
- PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal Priya Ranjan Agarwal Reena Agarwal Ritika Agarwal	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930 386,000 4,000 10,000 30,400 625,150	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\\ 0.58\\ 11.93\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\\ 0.58\\ 11.93\end{array}$					
 PACs Sachin Agarwal, HUF Alok Agarwal Anshoo Agarwal Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal Kiran Arun Prasad Manu Agarwal Bina Agarwal Priya Ranjan Agarwal Reena Agarwal Ritika Agarwal Satish Chandra Agarwal (HUF) 	261,900 215,600 62,300 2,000 21,200 19,200 10,000 27,930 386,000 4,000 10,000 30,400	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\\ 0.58\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4.99\\ 4.11\\ 1.19\\ 0.04\\ 0.40\\ 0.37\\ 0.19\\ 0.53\\ 7.37\\ 0.08\\ 0.19\\ 0.58\end{array}$					

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

	Smita Agamual	131,000	2.50	2.50
ы	Smita Agarwal Shares in the nature of encumbrance	151,000	2.50	2.50
נט	(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	NIL	NIL	NIL
	undertaking/ others)		INIL	NIL
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
C	shares			NIL
4)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying	NIL	NIL	NIL
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category)			
_	TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	35,51,079	67.78	67.78
DE	TAILS OF ACQUISITION:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	acquired/ sold			
	Acquirer	815	0.015	0.015
	PACs	NIL	NA	NA
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by			
	shares	NIL	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding	NIL	NA	NA
	in each category) acquired/ sold	INIL	INA	INA
d)	,	NIL	NA	NA
	invoked/released by the acquirer			
	TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	815	0.015	0.015
	TER ACQUISITION/ SALE, HOLDING OF	•		_
e)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	- Acquirer	11,15,704	21.30	21.3
	Sachin Agarwal	11,13,704	21.30	21.5
	- PACs	261,900	4.99	4.99
	Sachin Agarwal, HUF	215,600	4.11	4.11
	Alok Agarwal	62,300	1.19	1.11
	Anshoo Agarwal	2,000	0.04	0.04
	Arun Jwala Prasad Kanchan Agarwal	21,200	0.40	0.40
1	Kiran Arun Prasad	19,200	0.37	0.37
1	Manu Agarwal	10,000	0.19	0.19
1	Bina Agarwal	27,930	0.53	0.53
1	Priya Ranjan Agarwal	386,000	7.37	7.37
1	Reena Agarwal	4,000	0.08	0.08
1	Ritika Agarwal	10,000	0.19	0.19
1	Satish Chandra Agarwal (HUF)	30,400	0.58	0.58
	Mapple Commerce Pvt Ltd	625,150	11.93	11.93
	Nirala Merchants Pvt Ltd	460,200	8.78	8.78
1	Viven Advisory Services Pvt Ltd	169,310	3.23	3.23
1	Smita Agarwal	131,000	2.50	2.50
f)	Shares encumbrance with the	NIII	NTIT	NTIT
	Acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
g)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
I				

 shares h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	NIL	NIL	NIL	
TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	3,551,894	67.79	67.79	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Market Trade			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 24, 2022 815 equity shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	INR 52,390,630 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty Three Lacs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) divided into 5,239,063 (Fifty-Two Lacs Thirty-Nine Thousand and Sixty Three) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 52,390,630 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty Three Lacs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) divided into 5,239,063 (Fifty Two Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand and Sixty Three) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each			
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 52,390,630 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty Three Lacs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) divided into 5,239,063 (Fifty Two Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand and Sixty Three) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each			

Y ... - -2

Sachin Agarwal (Acquirer) PAN - ACMPA2565M Date: March 24, 2022 Place: Lucknow